(Rev.		ON FORM COVER U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
	-	Attorney Docket No.: SVL920030102US1		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof				
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Shy	yh-Mei F. Ho and Tony Y. Tsai	Name: International Business Machines Corporation		
Addif	tional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes XNo	Internal Address:		
3.	Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: New Orchard Road		
	Assignment DMerger	City: Armonk State/Country: New York Zip: 10504		
	Security Agreement Change of Name	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🕱 No		
	Other			
Exe	ecution Date: January 12, 2004; January 27, 2004			
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): 10/766,336			
	If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:		
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	s attached? Yes XNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
	Name: Kunzler & Associates	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$		
	Internal Address:			
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account (any deficiencies)		
	Street Address: 8 East Broadway, Suite 600			
		8. Deposit account number:		
	City: Salt Lake City State: Utah ZIP: 84111	09-0460		
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	DO NOT L	ISE THIS SPACE		
9.	Statement and signature.			
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the		
	David J. McKenzie of Kunzler & Associates	Signature March 15, 2004		
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			

PATENT

REEL: 014426 FRAME: 0711

۴

03/09/2 700070 FORM PT0/1695	
Rev. 6-93) RECORDAT DMB No. 0551-0011 (exp. 4/94)	TION FORM COVER U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE SHEET
PATE	Attorney Docket No.: SVL920030102US1
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	arks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof
i. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Shyh-Məi F. Ho and Tony Y. Tsai	Name: International Business Machines Corporation
Additional name(s) of conveying parity(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: New Orchard Road
ZAssignment Differger	City: Armonk State/Country: New York Zip: 10504
Security Agreement Change of Name	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? 🗋 Yes 🔀 No
Dother	
Execution Date: January 12, 2004; January 27, 2004	
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): 10/766,336 	
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): 10766,338 If this document is being filed together with a new application 	ition, the execution date of the application is:
	ation, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
If this document is being filed together with a new applica	1 ''
If this document is being filed together with a new applica A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
If this document is being filed together with a new applica A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numb	B. Patent No.(\$) Ders attached? □Yes ⊠No
If this document is being filed together with a new applica A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
If this document is being filed together with a new applica A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numb 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(\$) Ders attached? □Yes ⊠No
If this document is being filed together with a new applica A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numb 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(\$) bers attached? □Yes ⊠No 0. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
If this document is being filed together with a new applica A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numb 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David J. McKenzle Internal Address:	B. Patent No.(€) Ders attached? □Yes ⊠No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
If this document is being filed together with a new applica A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numb 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David J. McKenzle	B. Patent No.(€) Ders attached? □Yes ⊠No 0. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
If this document is being filed together with a new applica A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numb 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David J. McKenzle Internal Address: Street Address: 8 East Broadway, Suite 600	B. Patent No.(\$) bers stached? □Yes ⊠No 0. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
If this document is being filed together with a new applica A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numb 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David J. McKenzle Internal Address:	B. Patent No.(\$) Ders attached? □Yes ⊠No 0. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fea (37 CFR 3.41)
If this document is being filed together with a new applica A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numb 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David J. McKenzle Internal Address: Street Address: 8 East Broadway, Suite 600	B. Patent No.(\$) bers stached? □Yes ⊠No 0. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
If this document is being filed together with a new applica A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numb 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David J. McKenzle Internal Address: Street Address: 8 East Broadway, Suite 600 City: Salt Lake City State: Utah ZIP: 84111	B. Patent No.(\$) Ders attached? □Yes ⊠No 0. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fea (37 CFR 3.41)
If this document is being filed together with a new applica A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numb 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David J. McKenzle Internal Address: Street Address: 8 East Broadway, Suite 600 City: Salt Lake City State: Utah ZIP: 84111 DO NOT 9. Statement and signature.	B. Patent No.(\$) Ders attached? □Yes ⊠No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
If this document is being filed together with a new applica A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numb 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David J. McKenzle Internal Address: Street Address: 8 East Broadway, Suite 600 City: Salt Lake City State: Utah ZIP: 84111 DO NOT 9. Statement and signature.	B. Patent No.(\$) Ders attached? □Yes ⊠No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Mail Stop Assignments P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PAGE 03/07

Docket No: SVL920030102US1 Page 1 of 1

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas I/we

INVENTOR/CITY COUNTY/STATE

(1) Shyh-Mei F. Ho County of Santa Clara City of Cupertino State of California

(2) Tony Y. Tsai County of Washtenaw City of Ann Arbor State of Michigan

have invented certain improvements in

TITLE

DATE(S) THAT

INVENTOR(S) SIGNED THE DECLARATION

APPARATUS, SYSTEM, AND METHOD FOR AUTOMATICALLY GENERATING A WEB INTERFACE FOR AN MFS-BASED IMS APPLICATION

and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on the following date(s):

(2)

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

Signed:

WFiff

(2) at on

Tony Y. Tsai

CITY DATE

> 01/27/2004 TUE 2:48PATEMBINO, 5728 } 2 003 REEL: 014426 FRAME: 0713

Docket No: SVL920030102US1 Page 1 of 1

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas I/we

INT TENETOD // TITY

. . .

i.

COUNTY/STATE	(1) Shyh-Mei F. Ho	City of Capertine		
	County of Santa Clara	State of California		
	(2) Tony Y. Tsai	City of Ann Arbor		
	County of Washtenaw	State of Michigan		
	have invented certain improvement	ts in _		
TITLE	APPARATUS, SYSTEM, AND METHOD FOR AUTOMATICALLY GENERATING A WEB INTERFACE FOR AN MFS-BASED IMS APPLICATION			
	and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on the following date(s):			
DATE(S) THAT INVENTOR(S)	(I)	(2) 1/27/04		
SIGNED THE DECLARATION	Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any			
	United States and foreign patents	desires to acquire the entire right, the and interest in the said approaction and involution, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;		
	Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.			
	Signed:			
CITY DATE	(1) at	Shyh-Mei F. Ho		
	(2) at <u>Arm Arbor</u> , M on <u>1/27/04</u>	Jony Isci		

•

Kunzler & Associates 8 East Broadway Suite 600 Salt Lake City, UT 84111

Phone (801) 994-4646 Fax (801) 531-1929

FAX COVER SHEET

	15
Date:	March 9, 2004
Fax:	(703) 306-5995
To:	U.S.P.T.O. Assignment Division
From:	David J. McKenzie
Re:	10/766,336

Number of Pages including cover: 🧀 💪

Please contact me if there is a problem with this transmission.

Comments:

RECORDED: 03/09/2004